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	KEADBY WITH ALTHORPE PARISH COUNCIL

These are the Minutes of the Meeting of Keadby with Althorpe Parish Council, held on Wednesday,

20th July 2022.
Present: Councillors: K Russell (Chairman), A Carroll, G Haynes, P Johnson, B Pearson, 
M Russell, J Sharp, ,E Timmins, and Ward Councillor Briggs
Start Time: 7.15pm
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	Apologies 

M Buckley, L Smith, A Wills
To remember Councillor Ian Wilson, who has recently passed away

Public Participation Session with Respect to Items on the Agenda

Keadby 3 Update

Presentation by representatives of SSE
Matters Arising from Draft Minutes

To consider the Approval of the Draft Minutes of the last Parish Council Meeting held on 

29 June 2022

Declaration of Interest

None
Dispensation Request

None
Planning

Application No: PA/2022/1147
Proposal: Planning permission to vary Condition 1 of Planning Permission Ref No. PA/2018/1950 namely to retain the laydown and parking area until 21 May 2023
Site Location: Adjacent Land, South of Pilfrey Bridge, Crowle
Applicant: Keadby Developments Ltd.
Highways

Safety Critical Issues

To discuss any issues raised by Councillors regarding: -

Althorpe

Councillors’ suggestions, not yet considered, to improve safety
Keadby
Other Highways Issues
Unknown Soldier Memorial - Keadby

To discuss item(s) to be purchased with donation from Galliford Try
Request from Resident
Use of part of Althorpe playing field for dogs

Consecrated Ground
To receive any updates from Cllr M Russell

Finances and Payments
Cllr Johnson Proposed that the list of Payments, detailed below, be approved; Seconded by 

Cllr Sharp. All in Favour

It was resolved that the list of payments detailed below be approved.
Date of Next Meeting

Wednesday 21 September 2022 at 7:15pm 



	Cheque
	Recipient
	Reason
	Net
	VAT
	Gross

	402428
	R Haynes
	July Salary
	
	
	Confidential

	402429
	HMRC
	July PAYE and NI
	
	
	Confidential

	402430
	G Potter
	June Payment
	450.00
	
	  450.00

	402431
	R Haynes 
	Flowers - Cllr Wilson
	45.00
	
	45.00

	402432
	R Haynes
	6 first class and 16 second class stamps
	16.58
	
	16.58

	402433
	Natalie Britcliffe
	SSE Micro fund Donation toward summer event
	300.00
	
	300.00

	402434
	JB Rural Services Ltd
	5th Cut of Highway Verges and 1st PRoW
	670.00
	134.00
	804.00

	402435
	JB Rural Services Ltd
	6th SLA Grass Cut
	702.00
	140.40
	842.40

	402436
	JB Rural Services Ltd
	6th Cut of Highway Verges
	640.00
	128.00
	768.00

	402437
	JB Rural Services Ltd
	7th SLA Grass Cut early submission 
	552.00
	110.40
	662.40

	402438
	JB Rural Services Ltd
	8th SLA Grass Cut early submission
	552.00
	110.40
	662.40



